

c2015-141B
GRNS--The Greens

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Greater Sydney Commission Bill 2015

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **District Representatives**
Page 2, clause 3, line 14. Omit "*Commissioner*". Insert instead "*Representative*".
- No. 2 **District Representatives to be nominated by local councils**
Page 3, clause 6 (1) (b), line 22. Omit "*Commissioners*, being a person". Insert instead "*Representatives*, being a person who has been nominated, in accordance with the regulations, by the local councils of each local government area in that district and".
- No. 3 **District Representatives**
Pages 3 and 4, clause 6 (4), line 44 on page 3 to line 2 on page 4. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 4 **Requirement for District Representatives to attend local council meetings**
Page 4, clause 6. Insert after line 2:
(5) A District Representative is required:
(a) to attend, at least twice a year, a public meeting arranged by the local councils of the areas in the district that the representative has been appointed to represent, and
(b) to answer questions and receive feedback from local residents and councillors at those meetings.
- No. 5 **District Representatives**
Page 6, clause 13 (2) (b), line 18. Omit "*Commissioners*". Insert instead "*Representatives*".
- No. 6 **District Representatives**
Page 6, clause 14 (3), line 36. Omit "*Commissioner*". Insert instead "*Representative*".
- No. 7 **District Representatives**
Page 12, Schedule 2, clause 1, line 6. Omit "*Commissioner*". Insert instead "*Representative*".
- No. 8 **District Representatives**
Page 14, Schedule 2, clause 10 (b), line 43. Omit "*Commissioners*". Insert instead "*Representatives*".

No. 9 **District Representatives**

Page 16, Schedule 3, clause 2 (1) (a), line 14. Omit “Commissioner”. Insert instead “Representative”.

No. 10 **District Representatives**

Page 16, Schedule 3, clause 2 (4), line 26. Omit “Commissioner”. Insert instead “Representative”.

No. 11 **District Representatives**

Page 16, Schedule 3, clause 4, line 43. Omit “Commissioner”. Insert instead “Representative”.

No. 12 **LEPs made by the GSC**

Page 23, Schedule 5 [11], line 8. Insert “, with the approval of the Minister,” after “may”.